
Transylvania (20-9,14-4 HCAC) -vs- WashU (19-7,8-6 UAA)
03/06/26 at WashU Field House, St. Louis, MO

 
 

 
 
Transylvania 47

WashU 82

Date: 03/06/26
Time: 7:35 PM
Attendance: 588
Site: WashU Field House, St. Louis, MO

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Transylvania 20 27 47
WashU 37 45 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Barr,Hunter * 33 2-10 0-3 5-14 1-6 7 3 2 2 2 2 9
12 Reesor,Ian * 26 3-14 1-8 0-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 7
05 Smith,Jaxon * 27 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
01 Marshall,Drew * 24 2-8 0-2 1-5 2-3 5 4 3 3 0 0 5
10 Idlett,Luke * 28 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 4
03 Capps,Dakota 18 3-5 0-1 1-3 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 1 7
04 Walbert,J.C. 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
33 Lancaster,Cayden 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
22 Wilburn,Colby 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Stone,Sam 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Osborne,Nick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Bibb,Justin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Fithian,Jake 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Davis,Jaden 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-59 4-25 7-24 7-22 29 19 7 10 3 6 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-28   25.00 % 2-13   15.38 % 4-12   33.33 %
Second Half 11-31   35.48 % 2-12   16.67 % 3-12   25.00 %
Total 18-59   30.5 % 4-25   16.0 % 7-24   29.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Cohen,Ryan * 30 4-7 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 11
10 Oliff,Yogi * 28 3-5 0-0 5-6 1-6 7 2 2 2 0 1 11
21 May,Connor * 26 3-14 0-3 5-6 1-11 12 1 1 0 1 1 11
03 Kim,Josh * 29 2-5 0-1 4-4 0-8 8 3 5 2 0 0 8
34 Kapral,Calvin * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
30 Rocca,Theo 16 5-6 1-2 1-2 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 0 12
23 Przybilla,Anthony 20 5-9 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 1 11
33 Gale,George 11 3-5 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 8
32 Grudzinski,Will 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
24 Beedon,Kyle 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 Vogel,Lucas 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 2
04 Smith,Colby 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
20 Cubbage,Jack 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 6-16 18-24 13-43 56 16 12 11 1 7 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35   42.86 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 14-27   51.85 % 2-6   33.33 % 15-18   83.33 %
Total 29-62   46.8 % 6-16   37.5 % 18-24   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Transylvania Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WashU
MISS 3PTR by REESOR,IAN 19:41
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAXON --
MISS 3PTR by BARR,HUNTER 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,JOSH
19:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REESOR,IAN 19:00
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIFF,YOGI

FOUL  by REESOR,IAN 18:47
18:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KIM,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARR,HUNTER(in the paint) 18:15
-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,JOSH

18:04 MISS 3PTR by MAY,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by BARR,HUNTER --
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,DREW 17:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CONNOR
17:43 MISS LAYUP by MAY,CONNOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KAPRAL,CALVIN
17:40 0-4 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by KAPRAL,CALVIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,DREW 17:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,JOSH

16:58 MISS JUMPER by MAY,CONNOR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIFF,YOGI

FOUL  by MARSHALL,DREW 16:54
16:54 SUB OUT by KAPRAL,CALVIN
16:54 SUB IN by GALE,GEORGE
16:33 MISS LAYUP by KIM,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GALE,GEORGE
16:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
16:17 FOUL  by GALE,GEORGE

MISS 3PTR by BARR,HUNTER 16:14
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,DREW --
GOOD LAYUP by BARR,HUNTER(in the paint) 16:06 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by MARSHALL,DREW --

15:47 TURNOVER  by OLIFF,YOGI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:47

15:47 SUB OUT by OLIFF,YOGI
15:47 SUB IN by ROCCA,THEO

MISS LAYUP by BARR,HUNTER(in the paint) 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CONNOR

15:20 2-6 H 4 GOOD DUNK by GALE,GEORGE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIM,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by REESOR,IAN 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CONNOR

14:44 MISS LAYUP by GALE,GEORGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAXON --

14:33 FOUL  by GALE,GEORGE
MISS FT by BARR,HUNTER 14:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:33 SUB OUT by KIM,JOSH
14:33 SUB OUT by COHEN,RYAN
14:33 SUB OUT by GALE,GEORGE
14:33 SUB IN by OLIFF,YOGI
14:33 SUB IN by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
14:33 SUB IN by KAPRAL,CALVIN

MISS FT by BARR,HUNTER 14:32
-- REBOUND DEF by KAPRAL,CALVIN

14:21 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by OLIFF,YOGI(in the paint)
14:11 FOUL  by OLIFF,YOGI



SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON 14:11
SUB OUT by BARR,HUNTER 14:11
SUB IN by CAPPS,DAKOTA 14:11
SUB IN by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 14:11
MISS 3PTR by IDLETT,LUKE 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CONNOR
13:53 MISS LAYUP by MAY,CONNOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MAY,CONNOR
13:45 MISS LAYUP by MAY,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANCASTER,CAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by REESOR,IAN(in the paint) 13:29 4-8 H 4

13:20 MISS 3PTR by ROCCA,THEO
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by IDLETT,LUKE 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
13:00 MISS 3PTR by MAY,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by REESOR,IAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint) 12:51 6-8 H 2
FOUL  by MARSHALL,DREW 12:25

12:25 MISS FT by MAY,CONNOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:25 SUB OUT by ROCCA,THEO
12:25 SUB IN by KIM,JOSH
12:25 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by MAY,CONNOR
12:25 SUB OUT by MAY,CONNOR
12:25 SUB IN by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DREW 12:25
SUB OUT by IDLETT,LUKE 12:25
SUB OUT by REESOR,IAN 12:25
SUB IN by WALBERT,J.C. 12:25
SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON 12:25
SUB IN by BARR,HUNTER 12:25
GOOD LAYUP by WALBERT,J.C.(in the paint) 12:06 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by CAPPS,DAKOTA --
FOUL  by CAPPS,DAKOTA 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00

12:00 SUB OUT by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
12:00 SUB IN by COHEN,RYAN
11:47 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by KIM,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by BARR,HUNTER 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,JOSH
10:51 MISS LAYUP by KIM,JOSH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KAPRAL,CALVIN
10:48 MISS LAYUP by KAPRAL,CALVIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 10:48
-- REBOUND OFF by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY

FOUL  by BARR,HUNTER 10:47
10:47 8-13 H 5 GOOD FT by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY(fastbreak)
10:47 MISS FT by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WALBERT,J.C. --
GOOD 3PTR by WALBERT,J.C. 10:25 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by BARR,HUNTER --

09:59 MISS LAYUP by OLIFF,YOGI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAPPS,DAKOTA --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON 09:36 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by CAPPS,DAKOTA --

09:15 MISS LAYUP by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY

09:11 14-15 H 1 GOOD TIPIN by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WALBERT,J.C. 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIFF,YOGI



08:36 14-17 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLIFF,YOGI
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAXON 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIFF,YOGI
08:00 MISS 3PTR by KIM,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by BARR,HUNTER --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34

07:28 SUB OUT by OLIFF,YOGI
07:28 SUB OUT by KAPRAL,CALVIN
07:28 SUB IN by MAY,CONNOR
07:28 SUB IN by ROCCA,THEO
07:28 FOUL  by MAY,CONNOR

MISS FT by BARR,HUNTER 07:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARR,HUNTER 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CONNOR
SUB OUT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 07:26
SUB OUT by WALBERT,J.C. 07:26
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON 07:26
SUB OUT by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 07:26
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DREW 07:26
SUB IN by IDLETT,LUKE 07:26
SUB IN by REESOR,IAN 07:26
SUB IN by STONE,SAM 07:26

07:00 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COHEN,RYAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by IDLETT,LUKE(in the paint) 06:42 16-19 H 3

06:31 MISS LAYUP by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROCCA,THEO

06:26 16-21 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by ROCCA,THEO(in the paint)
06:18 FOUL  by KIM,JOSH

MISS FT by MARSHALL,DREW(fastbreak) 06:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MARSHALL,DREW(fastbreak) 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROCCA,THEO
06:04 16-23 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ROCCA,THEO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STONE,SAM(in the paint) 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CONNOR

05:40 16-26 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ROCCA,THEO
-- ASSIST  by KIM,JOSH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:30
05:29 SUB OUT by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY
05:29 SUB IN by GRUDZINSKI,WILL

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint) 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ROCCA,THEO

05:00 16-29 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by MAY,CONNOR

SUB OUT by STONE,SAM 04:53
SUB OUT by BARR,HUNTER 04:53
SUB IN by CAPPS,DAKOTA 04:53
SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON 04:53

04:40 SUB OUT by KIM,JOSH
04:40 SUB IN by OLIFF,YOGI

MISS 3PTR by REESOR,IAN 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIFF,YOGI

04:29 MISS 3PTR by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
REBOUND DEF by REESOR,IAN --
MISS 3PTR by CAPPS,DAKOTA 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:21 SUB OUT by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
04:21 SUB IN by KAPRAL,CALVIN

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DREW 04:21
SUB OUT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 04:21



SUB OUT by REESOR,IAN 04:21
SUB IN by WALBERT,J.C. 04:21
SUB IN by BARR,HUNTER 04:21
SUB IN by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 04:21
FOUL  by WALBERT,J.C. 04:11

03:56 16-31 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MAY,CONNOR(in the paint)
03:41 FOUL  by KAPRAL,CALVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41
GOOD FT by BARR,HUNTER 03:41 17-31 H 14
GOOD FT by BARR,HUNTER 03:41 18-31 H 13

03:17 MISS JUMPER by MAY,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAXON --

02:58 FOUL  by KAPRAL,CALVIN
MISS FT by BARR,HUNTER 02:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:58 SUB OUT by ROCCA,THEO
02:58 SUB OUT by KAPRAL,CALVIN
02:58 SUB IN by KIM,JOSH
02:58 SUB IN by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY

MISS FT by BARR,HUNTER 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CONNOR

02:30 MISS LAYUP by MAY,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARR,HUNTER --
MISS 3PTR by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 02:16
REBOUND OFF by BARR,HUNTER --

02:15 FOUL  by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by WALBERT,J.C. 02:15
SUB IN by CAPPS,DAKOTA 02:15
GOOD FT by BARR,HUNTER 02:15 19-31 H 12
GOOD FT by BARR,HUNTER 02:15 20-31 H 11

01:53 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by COHEN,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by IDLETT,LUKE(in the paint) 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CONNOR
FOUL  by IDLETT,LUKE 01:19

01:19 MISS FT by OLIFF,YOGI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:19 SUB OUT by MAY,CONNOR
01:19 SUB IN by GRUDZINSKI,WILL

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON 01:19
SUB IN by WALBERT,J.C. 01:19

01:19 20-35 H 15 GOOD FT by OLIFF,YOGI
TURNOVER  by WALBERT,J.C. 00:59

00:59 STEAL  by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY
00:55 MISS LAYUP by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BARR,HUNTER 00:55
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:55 SUB OUT by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
00:55 SUB IN by MAY,CONNOR
00:47 20-37 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by KIM,JOSH(in the paint)
00:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:41 SUB OUT by MAY,CONNOR
00:41 SUB IN by GRUDZINSKI,WILL

TURNOVER  by WALBERT,J.C. 00:37
00:37 STEAL  by OLIFF,YOGI
00:15 MISS 3PTR by GRUDZINSKI,WILL

REBOUND DEF by BARR,HUNTER --
MISS LAYUP by BARR,HUNTER(in the paint) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Transylvania Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: WashU
20:00 SUB OUT by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB OUT by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
20:00 SUB IN by MAY,CONNOR
20:00 SUB IN by KAPRAL,CALVIN

SUB OUT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 20:00
SUB OUT by WALBERT,J.C. 20:00
SUB OUT by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 20:00
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DREW 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON 20:00
SUB IN by REESOR,IAN 20:00

19:35 MISS JUMPER by MAY,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IDLETT,LUKE --
GOOD DUNK by BARR,HUNTER(in the paint) 19:20 22-37 H 15
ASSIST  by MARSHALL,DREW --

18:53 MISS LAYUP by MAY,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DREW --
TURNOVER  by BARR,HUNTER 18:50
FOUL  by IDLETT,LUKE 18:28

18:28 22-38 H 16 GOOD FT by KIM,JOSH
18:28 22-39 H 17 GOOD FT by KIM,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,DREW 18:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,JOSH

18:06 TURNOVER  by KIM,JOSH
STEAL  by IDLETT,LUKE 18:06
GOOD 3PTR by REESOR,IAN 18:01 25-39 H 14

17:47 MISS 3PTR by MAY,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by IDLETT,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by REESOR,IAN(in the paint) 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,RYAN
17:09 MISS LAYUP by COHEN,RYAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KAPRAL,CALVIN
17:02 MISS TIPIN by KAPRAL,CALVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IDLETT,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by REESOR,IAN 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,JOSH
16:38 MISS JUMPER by COHEN,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REESOR,IAN --
MISS LAYUP by IDLETT,LUKE(in the paint) 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by COHEN,RYAN
FOUL  by SMITH,JAXON 16:11

16:11 SUB OUT by OLIFF,YOGI
16:11 SUB OUT by KAPRAL,CALVIN
16:11 SUB IN by ROCCA,THEO
16:11 SUB IN by GALE,GEORGE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DREW 16:11
SUB IN by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 16:11

16:01 25-41 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GALE,GEORGE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIM,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by REESOR,IAN(in the paint) 15:42
-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,JOSH

FOUL  by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 15:38
15:38 MISS FT by GALE,GEORGE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:38 25-42 H 17 GOOD FT by GALE,GEORGE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38
15:18 TURNOVER  by KIM,JOSH

STEAL  by BARR,HUNTER 15:18
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON 15:13
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DREW 15:13
MISS LAYUP by REESOR,IAN(in the paint) 15:00



-- REBOUND DEF by ROCCA,THEO
15:00 TURNOVER  by GALE,GEORGE

SUB OUT by REESOR,IAN 15:00
SUB IN by WILBURN,COLBY 15:00
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint) 14:49 27-42 H 15

14:49 FOUL  by KIM,JOSH
MISS FT by MARSHALL,DREW 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GALE,GEORGE
14:32 MISS LAYUP by GALE,GEORGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DREW --
GOOD 3PTR by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 14:25 30-42 H 12
ASSIST  by BARR,HUNTER --

14:05 30-44 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by ROCCA,THEO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 13:55

13:55 STEAL  by MAY,CONNOR
FOUL  by BARR,HUNTER 13:38

13:38 30-45 H 15 GOOD FT by KIM,JOSH
13:38 SUB OUT by MAY,CONNOR
13:38 SUB IN by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by IDLETT,LUKE 13:38
SUB OUT by WILBURN,COLBY 13:38
SUB OUT by BARR,HUNTER 13:38
SUB IN by CAPPS,DAKOTA 13:38
SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON 13:38
SUB IN by REESOR,IAN 13:38

13:38 30-46 H 16 GOOD FT by KIM,JOSH
13:38 SUB OUT by KIM,JOSH
13:38 SUB IN by OLIFF,YOGI

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,DREW 13:27
REBOUND OFF by REESOR,IAN --

13:24 FOUL  by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY
MISS FT by REESOR,IAN 13:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REESOR,IAN 13:23
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,DREW --
MISS 3PTR by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 13:16
REBOUND OFF by CAPPS,DAKOTA --
MISS 3PTR by REESOR,IAN 13:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:39 30-48 H 18 GOOD DUNK by GALE,GEORGE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROCCA,THEO
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint) 12:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROCCA,THEO
12:08 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY(in the paint)

FOUL  by MARSHALL,DREW 11:48
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,DREW 11:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48

11:48 TURNOVER  by ROCCA,THEO
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DREW 11:48
SUB OUT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 11:48
SUB OUT by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 11:48
SUB IN by WALBERT,J.C. 11:48
SUB IN by IDLETT,LUKE 11:48
SUB IN by BARR,HUNTER 11:48
MISS LAYUP by BARR,HUNTER(in the paint) 11:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ROCCA,THEO
11:26 30-52 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by OLIFF,YOGI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALBERT,J.C. 11:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY

10:49 30-54 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by OLIFF,YOGI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by IDLETT,LUKE 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIFF,YOGI



10:21 MISS LAYUP by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BARR,HUNTER 10:21
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:21 SUB OUT by COHEN,RYAN
10:21 SUB OUT by ROCCA,THEO
10:21 SUB IN by KIM,JOSH
10:21 SUB IN by MAY,CONNOR

SUB OUT by WALBERT,J.C. 10:21
SUB IN by CAPPS,DAKOTA 10:21
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAXON(in the paint) 10:05 32-54 H 22

09:50 32-56 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MAY,CONNOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIM,JOSH

TURNOVER  by BARR,HUNTER 09:33
09:33 STEAL  by GALE,GEORGE

FOUL  by CAPPS,DAKOTA 09:31
SUB OUT by IDLETT,LUKE 09:31
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DREW 09:31
FOUL  by CAPPS,DAKOTA 09:15

09:15 32-57 H 25 GOOD FT by GALE,GEORGE
09:15 MISS FT by GALE,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by BARR,HUNTER --
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,DREW 09:01
FOUL  by CAPPS,DAKOTA 08:55
SUB OUT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 08:55
SUB IN by WALBERT,J.C. 08:55

08:55 32-58 H 26 GOOD FT by OLIFF,YOGI
08:55 32-59 H 27 GOOD FT by OLIFF,YOGI

MISS LAYUP by REESOR,IAN(in the paint) 08:45
08:45 BLOCK  by MAY,CONNOR

-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CONNOR
08:34 32-61 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by MAY,CONNOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OLIFF,YOGI
08:02 FOUL  by GALE,GEORGE

GOOD FT by BARR,HUNTER 08:02 33-61 H 28
MISS FT by BARR,HUNTER 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CONNOR
FOUL  by WALBERT,J.C. 08:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00

08:00 33-62 H 29 GOOD FT by MAY,CONNOR(fastbreak)
08:00 33-63 H 30 GOOD FT by MAY,CONNOR(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON 07:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:47 FOUL  by OLIFF,YOGI
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,DREW 07:47 34-63 H 29
MISS FT by MARSHALL,DREW 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KIM,JOSH
FOUL  by REESOR,IAN 07:25

07:25 34-64 H 30 GOOD FT by MAY,CONNOR
07:25 34-65 H 31 GOOD FT by MAY,CONNOR

GOOD LAYUP by REESOR,IAN(in the paint) 07:13 36-65 H 29
06:53 SUB OUT by GALE,GEORGE
06:53 SUB IN by COHEN,RYAN
06:44 TURNOVER  by OLIFF,YOGI

STEAL  by REESOR,IAN 06:44
MISS LAYUP by BARR,HUNTER(in the paint) 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,CONNOR
06:27 MISS 3PTR by COHEN,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY
06:12 MISS LAYUP by OLIFF,YOGI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARR,HUNTER --
SUB OUT by WALBERT,J.C. 06:02
SUB IN by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 06:02



MISS 3PTR by REESOR,IAN 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIFF,YOGI

FOUL  by MARSHALL,DREW 05:43
05:43 36-66 H 30 GOOD FT by OLIFF,YOGI

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON 05:43
SUB OUT by LANCASTER,CAYDEN 05:43
SUB IN by CAPPS,DAKOTA 05:43
SUB IN by IDLETT,LUKE 05:43

05:43 36-67 H 31 GOOD FT by OLIFF,YOGI
05:43 SUB OUT by OLIFF,YOGI
05:43 SUB IN by ROCCA,THEO
05:28 FOUL  by KIM,JOSH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:28
GOOD LAYUP by IDLETT,LUKE(in the paint) 05:22 38-67 H 29
ASSIST  by MARSHALL,DREW --

05:09 SUB OUT by MAY,CONNOR
05:09 SUB IN by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
05:00 38-69 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
GOOD LAYUP by CAPPS,DAKOTA(in the paint) 04:47 40-69 H 29

04:15 40-71 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by ROCCA,THEO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,DREW 04:07

04:07 STEAL  by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
04:00 TURNOVER  by COHEN,RYAN

STEAL  by BARR,HUNTER 04:00
03:58 FOUL  by COHEN,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58
03:58 SUB OUT by KIM,JOSH
03:58 SUB OUT by COHEN,RYAN
03:58 SUB IN by VOGEL,LUCAS
03:58 SUB IN by BEEDON,KYLE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DREW 03:58
SUB IN by WALBERT,J.C. 03:58
MISS FT by BARR,HUNTER(fastbreak) 03:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARR,HUNTER(fastbreak) 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
03:46 40-73 H 33 GOOD DUNK by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CAPPS,DAKOTA(in the paint) 03:32 42-73 H 31
FOUL  by BARR,HUNTER 03:23

03:23 MISS FT by ROCCA,THEO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:23 SUB OUT by PRZYBILLA,ANTHONY
03:23 SUB IN by CUBBAGE,JACK

SUB OUT by REESOR,IAN 03:23
SUB OUT by BARR,HUNTER 03:23
SUB IN by STONE,SAM 03:23
SUB IN by WILBURN,COLBY 03:23

03:23 42-74 H 32 GOOD FT by ROCCA,THEO
03:23 SUB OUT by ROCCA,THEO
03:23 SUB IN by SMITH,COLBY
03:08 FOUL  by SMITH,COLBY

MISS FT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 03:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 03:08 43-74 H 31

02:56 43-77 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
-- ASSIST  by VOGEL,LUCAS

GOOD JUMPER by WILBURN,COLBY(in the paint) 02:40 45-77 H 32
02:15 45-80 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by BEEDON,KYLE

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,COLBY
GOOD LAYUP by CAPPS,DAKOTA(in the paint) 02:02 47-80 H 33



02:02 FOUL  by SMITH,COLBY
MISS FT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUDZINSKI,WILL
01:50 TURNOVER  by VOGEL,LUCAS

STEAL  by CAPPS,DAKOTA 01:50
TURNOVER  by WILBURN,COLBY 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by VOGEL,LUCAS
01:32 MISS JUMPER by VOGEL,LUCAS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WALBERT,J.C. 01:30
SUB OUT by IDLETT,LUKE 01:30
SUB OUT by WILBURN,COLBY 01:30
SUB IN by BIBB,JUSTIN 01:30
SUB IN by FITHIAN,JAKE 01:30
SUB IN by OSBORNE,NICK 01:30

01:21 MISS 3PTR by BEEDON,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by VOGEL,LUCAS

01:17 47-82 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by VOGEL,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by CAPPS,DAKOTA 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CUBBAGE,JACK
00:39 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by CAPPS,DAKOTA --
MISS 3PTR by STONE,SAM 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,COLBY
00:25 TURNOVER  by SMITH,COLBY

STEAL  by FITHIAN,JAKE 00:25
MISS LAYUP by FITHIAN,JAKE(in the paint) 00:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 00:19
SUB IN by DAVIS,JADEN 00:19
TURNOVER  by OSBORNE,NICK 00:15

00:15 STEAL  by VOGEL,LUCAS


